CH \$190.00 857919(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ubiquisys Limited		03/27/2019	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85791966	ACTIVE CELL	
Serial Number:	85533452	ACTIVE RADIO	
Serial Number:	85533649	ACTIVE SON	
Serial Number:	85371633	EDGE CLOUD	
Serial Number:	85533373	FEMTO-ENGINE	
Serial Number:	85533566	SIDE STEP	
Serial Number:	85371695	UBIQUISYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071-1991
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel
SIGNATURE:	/sabel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0284 DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=Confirmatory Assignment - Ubiquisys to CTI - Executed#page1.tif
source=Confirmatory Assignment - Ubiquisys to CTI - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0285

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Ubiquisys Limited, an entity organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales ("Assignor") and Cisco Technology, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, USA ("Assignee") entered into an Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated July 29, 2018, (the "Agreement"), whereby certain intellectual property rights were assigned from Assignor to Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the trademarks, the portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements of the trademarks and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Agreement referenced above.

Ubiquisys Limited

By:

Name: Evan B. Sloves

Title: Director

23764/00071/FW/10646662.1

EXHIBIT A

ACTIVE CELL	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	6/1/2012	10933885	10/26/2012	10933885
ACTIVE RADIO	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	8/3/2011	10173433	1/10/2012	10173433
ACTIVE SON	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	8/3/2011	10173516	1/10/2012	10173516
CLOUD BASE	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 42	8/3/2011	10173565	1/10/2012	10173565
EDGE CLOUD	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	6/22/2011	10069946	11/24/2011	10069946
FEMTO-ENGINE	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	8/3/2011	10173359	1/10/2012	10173359
MULTI-FI	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	8/3/2011	10173599	2/5/2012	10173599
SIDE STEP	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	8/3/2011	10173474	1/10/2012	10173474
UBIQUISYS	EUTM	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	6/22/2011	10070027	12/1/2011	10070027
ACTIVE CELL	United States	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	11/30/2012	85791966	8/6/2013	4379315
ACTIVE RADIO	United States	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	2/3/2012	85533452	5/7/2013	4330311
ACTIVE SON	United States	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	2/3/2012	85533649	5/7/2013	4330313
EDGE CLOUD	United States	09, 16, 37, 38, 39, 42	7/14/2011	85371633	4/9/2013	4315534
FEMTO-ENGINE	United States	09, 16, 37, 38, 39, 42	2/3/2012	85533373	5/14/2013	4333627
SIDE STEP	United States	09, 16, 37, 38, 42	2/3/2012	85533566	5/7/2013	4330312
UBIQUISYS	United States	09, 16, 37, 38, 39, 42	7/14/2011	85371695	4/9/2013	4315535